

TOWN OF PENDLETON
Rehabilitation of Fisk Road from East Canal Road to Transit Road (NY State Rte. 78), PIN 5761.70

Change Order #1 (FINAL)
SUMMARY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Bid Units	Final Units	Bid Unit Price	Contract Adjustment
201.07	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.00	0.00	\$900.00	(\$2,700.00)
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	5,343.00	5,898.87	\$20.00	\$11,117.40
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	1,848.00	1,497.38	\$5.00	(\$1,753.10)
203.07	SELECT GRANULAR FILL	648.00	310.00	\$24.00	(\$8,112.00)
206.0201	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION	2,267.00	3,613.66	\$0.01	\$13.46
206.05	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	5.00	0.00	\$1.00	(\$5.00)
207.22	GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE	5,730.00	14,071.01	\$1.00	\$8,341.01
209.1003	SEED AND MULCH, TEMPORARY	14,934.00	0.00	\$0.40	(\$5,973.60)
209.110202	CHECK DAM (DITCH BOTTOM WIDTH > 3' TO 6') GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY	19.00	19.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
209.13	SILT FENCE - TEMPORARY	12,376.00	12,140.00	\$2.50	(\$590.00)
209.22	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	200.00	0.00	\$1.00	(\$200.00)
209.2301	INLET PROTECTION - SEDIMENT FILTER LOG-TEMPORARY, 12'	452.00	0.00	\$1.00	(\$452.00)
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	3,746.00	3,318.71	\$35.00	(\$14,955.15)
402.000013	PLANT PRODUCTION QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	453.00	1.00	\$1.00	(\$452.00)
402.097203	9.5 F2 TOP COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	2,998.00	3,667.67	\$75.00	\$50,225.25
402.197903	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	5,001.00	8,295.12	\$70.00	\$230,588.40
402.377903	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	2,187.00	2,197.40	\$75.00	\$780.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	5,171.00	5,213.00	\$0.01	\$0.42
490.1	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	23,378.00	25,781.00	\$1.50	\$3,604.50
552.17	SHIELDS AND SHORING	6,606.00	0.00	\$0.01	(\$66.06)
603.171116	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 15 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE	1.00	1.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
603.171216	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS - PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 18 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE	1.00	1.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
603.171316	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 21 INCH DIAMETER, 16 GAUGE	24.00	24.00	\$320.00	\$0.00
603.171614	GALVANIZED STEEL END SECTIONS-PIPE (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS) 30 INCH DIAMETER, 14 GAUGE	1.00	1.00	\$550.00	\$0.00
603.6003	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III, 18 INCH DIAMETER	55.00	55.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
603.7303	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTIONS 18 INCH DIAMETER	1.00	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00
603.9812	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 12" DIAMETER	352.00	352.00	\$38.00	\$0.00
603.9815	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 15" DIAMETER	5.00	5.00	\$66.00	\$0.00
603.9818	SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 18" DIAMETER	835.00	835.00	\$53.00	\$0.00
604.0726001	CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE FACILITIES	5.00	0.00	\$500.00	(\$2,500.00)
604.12010018	12 INCH DIAMETER PVC DRAIN BASIN WITH 24 X 24 INCH GRATE	3.00	3.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00
604.18010018	18 INCH DIAMETER PVC DRAIN BASIN WITH 24 X 24 INCH GRATE	5.00	5.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
604.24010018	24 INCH DIAMETER PVC DRAIN BASIN WITH 24 X 24 INCH GRATE	8.00	8.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
604.300103	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE A FOR #3 WELDED FRAME	5.00	5.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
604.300203	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE B FOR #3 WELDED FRAME	6.00	6.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
604.300303	RECTANGULAR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE C FOR #3 WELDED FRAME	34.00	34.00	\$900.00	\$0.00
605.1001	UNDERDRAIN FILTER, TYPE 2	2,182.00	2,027.00	\$24.00	(\$3,720.00)
605.1502	PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN TUBING, 6 INCH DIAMETER	18,405.00	18,405.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
605.9810242	SMOOTH INTERIOR PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 24" DIAMETER	1,636.00	1,636.00	\$38.00	\$0.00
605.9810302	SMOOTH INTERIOR PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 30" DIAMETER	282.00	282.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
605.9810362	SMOOTH INTERIOR PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 36" DIAMETER	776.00	776.00	\$64.00	\$0.00
606.1001	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	973.00	0.00	\$50.00	(\$48,650.00)
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END, TYPE IIA	2.00	0.00	\$2,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
608.020102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	169.00	420.90	\$180.00	\$45,342.00
610.1402	TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE	1,660.00	1,413.00	\$40.00	(\$9,880.00)
610.1601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE	14,934.00	17,024.00	\$0.60	\$1,254.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES	14.00	3.00	\$90.00	(\$990.00)
619.100101	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES, TRAFFIC PAINT	21,000.00	5,714.00	\$0.30	(\$4,585.80)
619.27	MAILBOXES	55.00	55.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
623.12	CRUSHED STONE	83.00	71.44	\$100.00	(\$1,156.00)
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	1.00	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
627.5014001	CUTTING PAVEMENT	21,276.00	18,682.00	\$3.00	(\$7,782.00)
637.11	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	6.00	3.00	\$1.00	(\$3.00)
645.5101	GROUND-MOUNTED SIGN PANELS WITHOUT Z-BARS (SF)	124.00	124.00	\$52.00	\$0.00
645.81	TYPE A SIGN POSTS	21.00	21.00	\$330.00	\$0.00
647.31	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL, SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY SIZE	2.00	2.00	\$210.00	\$0.00
647.61	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGNS, GROUND MOUNTED TYPE A SIGN SUPPORTS	27.00	27.00	\$46.00	\$0.00
655.1003	WELDED FRAME AND RETICULINE GRATE 3	8.00	8.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
660.3501000	REESTABLISH SERVICE CONNECTIONS SEWER, COMPLETE	15.00	0.00	\$1.00	(\$15.00)
663.2500001	RESTORING WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	75.00	0.00	\$1.00	(\$75.00)
663.31	RELOCATE EXISTING HYDRANT	3.00	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
663.33	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX ELEVATION	20.00	4.00	\$200.00	(\$3,200.00)
680.54	INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	257.00	257.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
680.72	INDUCTANCE LOOP WIRE	569.00	569.00	\$3.00	\$0.00
685.11	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	21,118.00	21,506.00	\$0.65	\$252.20
685.12	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	5,700.00	5,710.00	\$0.65	\$6.50
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT (FCP)	127,000.00	196,855.44	\$1.00	\$69,855.44
698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	10,000.00	24,195.87	\$1.00	\$14,195.87
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	10,000.00	0.00	\$1.00	(\$10,000.00)
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	0.00	1,752.37	(\$1.00)	(\$1,752.37)
699.040001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	1.00	\$76,000.00	\$0.00
					\$302,008.37
SECTION 2	BID ALTERNATIVE #1				
207.96000017	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	106,380.00	0.00	\$1.30	(\$138,294.00)
402.000013	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	33.00	0.00	\$1.00	(\$33.00)
402.017903	TRUE & LEVELING F9, SUPERPAVE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	658.00	0.00	\$112.00	(\$73,696.00)
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	2,923.00	0.00	\$0.01	(\$29.23)
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	13,242.00	0.00	\$1.00	(\$13,242.00)
FINAL CONTRACT ADJUSTMENT					\$76,714.14